# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.	09/02/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jaun C. Parodi	
Street Address:	171 North Central	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63105	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5954764
Patent Number:	6095990
Patent Number:	6238432
Patent Number:	6302908
Patent Number:	6344054

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)231-4342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-231-5400

Email: uspatents@senniger.com
Correspondent Name: Robert M. Evans, Jr.

Address Line 1: One Metropolitan Square Bldg., 16th Fl.

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert M. Evans Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 016500 FRAME: 0233

500048766

\$200.00 \$200.00 source=00107053#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016500 FRAME: 0234 **ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., a Minnesota corporation with its

principal offices located at One Scimed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566, U.S.A.,

together with its Parent Corporation and Affliates referred to as "ASSIGNOR", and Juan C.

Parodi, M.D. with an address at 171 North Central Avenue, St. Louis, MO 63105 referred to

as "ASSIGNEE", previously entered into an agreement captioned as "Consulting and License

Agreement Between Juan C. Parodi (Consultant) and Boston Scientific International, B.V.

(BSC)", which assigned all rights, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 5,954,764, U.S. Patent

No. 6,095,990, U.S. Patent No. 6,238,432, U.S. Patent No. 6,302,908 and U.S. Patent No.

6,344,054 referred to as "ASSIGNED PATENTS", to ASSIGNOR;

**AND WHEREAS**, ASSIGNOR has determined that it is no longer interested in retaining

the assigned rights to the ASSIGNED PATENTS.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, to all whom it may concern, be it known that pursuant to the

parties' prior agreement and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency

whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by this instrument does reassign and transfer unto

ASSIGNEE, his successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest, in and to the

ASSIGNED PATENTS.

**IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,** I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_ day of

RECORDED: 09/07/2005

BOSTON SCIENTIFIC SCIMED, INC.

Luke Dohmen

VP & Chief Patent Counsel, Cardiology

PATENT REEL: 016500 FRAME: 0235